
06/04/2010 11:47 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): DOUGLASS TWP 1070 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Current Assessed Values >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 1 

Totals for School District: 59045 MONTABEL
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

        
       

         
  

200 1,900 152,600 -194,300 152,400 4,217,100 4,217,100 4,411,200 

1,9001,900

150,700-17,700
-176,600

98,800
53,400

200

2,328,600
1,857,800

30,700

2,328,600
1,857,800

30,700

19 2,294,400
40 2,087,800

29,0003
1

63 

Agricultural
Residential
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59045 

Losses %Change
1.49

-11.02
 5.86

0.00 
-4.40 

200

Totals for School District: 59090 LAKEVIE
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

        
        

           
  

  
           30,720135,396486,800-2,196,500385,80021,830,90021,830,90023,926,400

17,800 16,300 210,900 210,900 

19,162
5,000

200 

323,100
5,000 

17,400
100,196

91,000
17,400

362,100

-25,000
-10,500

-2,161,000

57,7004,957,300
124,100

16,538,600

4,957,300
124,100

16,538,600

79 4,949,000
 117,200

18,660,600
5,000 

194,600 

2
544

1 
2 

12
640

Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal 
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59090

Losses %Change
 0.17

5.89
-11.37

-100.00
8.38 
0.00 

-8.76

6,358

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

          
         

           
         

         
 
           285,749599,3001,034,500-5,633,800892,80066,488,70066,481,200

18,800223,600189,200

19,000
6,100

229,100
121,500

521,400
6,100

292,000
25,800

9,600
-59,900

-5,583,500

219,300
3,700

589,500
80,300

12,419,000
804,100

52,093,000
216,000

4,100 
952,500

12,422,900
804,100

52,093,000
204,600

4,100 
952,500

154 12,107,300
 10 861,600

1152 57,974,000
26 270,500

1 4,100 
4 763,300
 

71,980,800
8

1355

Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59125

Losses %Change
 2,901 2.57

3,595 -6.67
104,853 -10.14
155,600 -20.15

0.00 
24.79

0.00 
-7.63

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

     
       
           

           
19,000
19,000

150,700
91,000

521,400
763,100

98,800 
57,700

219,300
375,800

-17,700
-25,000

9,600
-33,100

2,328,600 2,328,600
4,957,300

12,422,900
19,708,800

 4,957,300
12,419,000
19,704,900

19 2,294,400
79

154
252

 4,949,000
12,107,300
19,350,700

59045
59090
59125

All: Agricultural

Losses %Change
1.49

6,358 0.17
2.57
1.83

2,901
9,259

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

      
         3,700

3,700 

17,400
6,100

23,500 

17,400
6,100

23,500 

-10,500
-59,900
-70,400 

124,100
804,100
928,200 

2 117,200 
10 861,600

978,800 12 

124,100
804,100
928,200 

59090
59125

All: Commercial 

Losses %Change
5.89

3,595 -6.67
-5.17 3,595 

Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
           
           

           

19,162
104,853
124,015

100,196
229,100
329,296

362,100
292,000
654,100

53,400
323,100
589,500
966,000

 -176,600
-2,161,000
-5,583,500
-7,921,100

1,857,800
16,538,600
52,093,000
70,489,400

 1,857,800
16,538,600
52,093,000
70,489,400

40
544

1152
1736

 2,087,800
18,660,600
57,974,000
78,722,400

59045
59090
59125

All: Residential

 %Change
-11.02
-11.37
-10.14
-10.46

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

  
         121,500

121,500 
25,800
25,800 

216,000
216,000 

5,000 
80,300
85,300 

1 
26
27 

5,000 
204,600
204,600 

270,500
275,500 

59090
59125

All: Com. Personal 

Losses %Change
 5,000 -100.00

155,600 -20.15
-21.60 160,600 

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

   4,100
4,100 

1 
1 

4,100 
4,100 

4,100
4,100 

59125
All: Ind. Personal 

Losses %Change
0.00 
0.00 

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

         1,9001,90020030,70030,70029,000359045
Losses %Change

 5.86200



59090       
         

200 
59125

All: Util. Personal 

200
18,800
19,200 

 8.38
24.79
21.00 

17,800
223,600
243,300 

16,300
189,200
207,400 

210,900
952,500

1,194,100 

210,900
952,500

1,194,100 

2 194,600
763,300
986,900 

4
9 

Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

 
  
  

1
2

 
1

8
21 

59045
59090
59125

All: Exempt 

Losses %Change
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 
          
       

 

371,796
364,800
736,596 

1,440,700
233,200

1,673,900 

1,345,500 -8,024,600
 

-8,024,600 
85,500

1,431,000 

91,122,500
1,414,200

92,536,700 

91,126,400
1,402,800

92,529,200 

2000 99,051,900
37 1,266,500

2037 100,318,400 
 21

Real
Personal

Real & Personal 
Exempt

Losses %Change
 136,869 -8.01

179,800 11.66
-7.76 

0.00 
316,669 



06/04/2010 11:47 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): DOUGLASS TWP 1070 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< SEV, Taxable and Capped Values   

           
           

           
  
           

           
           

           
   

           
  
           

           
           

           
           

           
           

 
           

          
           
           

           

           
           

           

          
           
           

           

   
           

           

BOR Tax
           

           

           
2010 MCAP

30,700
2010 Cap 

30,700
BOR Tax

30,700
2010 Tax 

30,700
Fin Tax 

29,000
2009 Tax 

29,000
2010 SEV 

30,700
2009 SEV 

29,000

By School District 
Fin SEV 

29,000

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 
Count 

3
School District 

59045

4,100
4,100

2010 MCAP
4,100
4,100

2010 Cap 
4,100
4,100

2010 Tax 
4,100
4,100

Fin Tax 
4,100
4,100

2009 Tax 
4,100
4,100

2010 SEV 
4,100
4,100

2009 SEV 
4,100
4,100

By School District 
Fin SEV 

4,100
4,100

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 
Count 

1
1

School District 
59125

All: Ind. Personal

216,000
216,000

204,600
204,600

216,000
216,000

2010 MCAP2010 Cap BOR TaxFin Tax 2010 Tax 
 

204,600
204,600

5,000
270,500
275,500

2009 Tax 
5,000

270,500
275,500

By School District 
Fin SEV 2010 SEV 

 
216,000
216,000

5,000
270,500
275,500

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
Count 2009 SEV 

 5,000
270,500
275,500

1
26
27

School District 
59090
59125

All: Com. Personal

2010 MCAP
1,410,142

14,105,013
42,685,705
58,200,860

2010 Cap 
1,410,142

14,149,949
42,742,923
58,303,014

BOR Tax
1,362,799

13,338,063
40,575,505
55,276,367

2010 Tax 
1,362,799

13,382,999
40,612,992
55,358,790

Fin Tax 
1,431,124

14,106,123
42,876,766
58,414,013

2009 Tax 
1,431,124

14,106,123
42,912,429
58,449,676

2010 SEV 
1,857,800

16,538,600
52,093,000
70,489,400

2009 SEV 
2,087,800

18,660,600
57,974,000
78,722,400

By School District 
Fin SEV 

2,087,800
18,660,600
57,938,400
78,686,800

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
Count 

40
544

1152
1736

School District 
 59045

59090
59125

All: Residential

2010 MCAP
125,759
720,376
846,135

2010 Cap 
125,759
723,961
849,720

BOR Tax
120,172
707,010
827,182

2010 Tax 
120,172
707,847
828,019

Fin Tax 
108,686
720,026
828,712

2009 Tax 
108,686
720,026
828,712

2010 SEV 
124,100
804,100
928,200

2009 SEV 
117,200
861,600
978,800

By School District 
Fin SEV 
117,200
861,600
978,800

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
Count 

2
10
12

School District 
59090
59125

All: Commercial

2010 MCAP
1,569,626
2,458,996
6,266,510

10,295,132

2010 Cap 
1,569,626
2,465,335
6,266,510

10,301,471

BOR Tax
1,569,626
2,423,998
6,221,317

10,214,941

2010 Tax 
1,569,626
2,430,337
6,225,217

10,225,180

Fin Tax 
1,557,641
2,417,275
6,106,534

10,081,450

2009 Tax 
1,557,641
2,417,275
6,106,534

10,081,450

2010 SEV 
2,328,600
4,957,300

12,419,000
19,704,900

2009 SEV 
2,294,400
4,949,000

12,107,300
19,350,700

By School District 
Fin SEV 

2,294,400
4,949,000

12,107,300
19,350,700

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
Count 

19
79

154
252

School District 
 59045

59090
59125

All: Agricultural

50,845,19150,894,59448,676,43248,707,25650,741,22650,776,88966,488,70071,945,200

2010 MCAP
6,266,510

720,376
42,685,705

216,000
4,100

952,500

2010 Cap 
6,266,510

723,961
42,742,923

204,600
4,100

952,500

BOR Tax
6,221,317

707,010
40,575,505

216,000
4,100

952,500

2010 Tax 
6,225,217

707,847
40,612,992

204,600
4,100

952,500

Fin Tax 
6,106,534

720,026
42,876,766

270,500
4,100

763,300

2009 Tax 
6,106,534

720,026
42,912,429

270,500
4,100

763,300

2010 SEV 
12,419,000

804,100
52,093,000

216,000
4,100

952,500

Fin SEV 
12,107,300

861,600
57,938,400

270,500
4,100

763,300

Totals for School District: 59125 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59125

CENTRAL 
Count 2009 SEV 

154 12,107,300
10 861,600

1152 57,974,000
26 270,500

1 4,100
4 763,300
 

71,980,800
8

1355

16,900,66816,951,94316,093,13316,144,40816,831,68416,831,68421,830,90023,926,40023,926,400

210,900210,900210,900210,900

2010 MCAP
2,458,996

125,759
14,105,013

2010 Cap 
2,465,335

125,759
14,149,949

BOR Tax
2,423,998

120,172
13,338,063

2010 Tax 
2,430,337

120,172
13,382,999

Fin Tax 
2,417,275

108,686
14,106,123

 5,000
194,600

2009 Tax 
2,417,275

108,686
14,106,123

5,000
194,600

Fin SEV 
4,949,000

117,200
18,660,600

5,000
194,600

2010 SEV 
4,957,300

124,100
16,538,600

 
210,900

Totals for School District: 59090 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59090

LAKEVIE
Count 2009 SEV 

79 4,949,000
2 117,200

544 18,660,600
 5,000

194,600
1
2

12
640

3,010,4683,010,4682,963,1252,963,1253,017,7653,017,7654,217,1004,411,2004,411,200

2010 MCAP
1,569,626
1,410,142

30,700

2010 Cap 
1,569,626
1,410,142

30,700

BOR Tax
1,569,626
1,362,799

30,700

2010 Tax 
1,569,626
1,362,799

30,700

Fin Tax 
1,557,641
1,431,124

29,000

2009 Tax 
1,557,641
1,431,124

29,000

2010 SEV 
2,328,600
1,857,800

30,700

Fin SEV 
2,294,400
2,087,800

29,000

MONTABEL
2009 SEV 

2,294,400
2,087,800

29,000

Totals for School District: 59045 
Count 

19
40

3
1

63

Property Class 
Agricultural
Residential
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59045

Page 3>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>



59090           
           

 
  
  

           
           

           
 

2010 MCAP
69,342,127

1,414,200
70,756,327

2010 Cap 
69,454,205

1,402,800
70,857,005

BOR Tax
66,318,490

1,414,200
67,732,690

2010 Tax 
66,411,989

1,402,800
67,814,789

 

Fin Tax 
69,324,175

1,266,500
70,590,675

5,909

2009 Tax 
69,359,838

1,266,500
70,626,338

Fin SEV 
99,016,300

1,266,500
100,282,800

8,700

2010 SEV 
91,122,500

1,414,200
92,536,700

 

Count 2009 SEV 
2000 99,051,900

37 1,266,500
2037 100,318,400

 21

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

5,909 8,700 

2010 MCAP2010 Cap BOR Tax2010 Tax Fin Tax 2009 Tax 2010 SEV 
By School District 

Fin SEV 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

Count 2009 SEV 
 1

12
8

21 

School District 
59045
59090
59125

All: Exempt 

59125
All: Util. Personal 

210,900
952,500

1,194,100 

210,900
952,500

1,194,100 

210,900
952,500

1,194,100 

210,900
952,500

1,194,100 

194,600
763,300
986,900 

194,600
763,300
986,900 

210,900
952,500

1,194,100 

194,600
763,300
986,900 

194,600
763,300
986,900 

2
4
9 
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The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
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<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times SEV >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 5 

Totals for School District: 59045 MONTABEL
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural  
        

  
        

    
        

        

   
        

       
       

        
  

  
       

 
        
        

        

    
        

        

    
        
        

        

 
    

 

 
     
     

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59045
59090
59125

All: Util. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

0
0
0 

Final PRE 
 29,000

194,600
763,300
986,900 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 29,000

194,600
763,300
986,900 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
30,700

210,900
952,500

1,194,100 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 4,100

4,100 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 4,100

4,100 

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 
School District 

59125
All: Ind. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  4,100
4,100 

1
1 

216,000
216,000 

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 5,000

270,500
275,500 

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
School District 

59090
59125

All: Com. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  1 5,000
26 270,500

275,500 27 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 369,600

7,139,700
19,047,243
26,556,543

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 492,300

6,594,800
17,475,014
24,562,114

1,365,500
9,943,800

34,617,986
45,927,286

Final PRE 
1,718,200

11,520,900
38,891,157
52,130,257

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

59045
59090
59125

All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  323,500
6,485,900

17,421,634
24,231,034

1,764,300
12,174,700
40,552,366
54,491,366

29
248
652
929

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 81,700

817,410
899,110

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 91,500

764,680
856,180

32,600
39,420
72,020

Final PRE 
35,500
44,190
79,690

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
School District 

59090
59125

All: Commercial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  81,700
834,595
916,295

35,500
27,005
62,505

1
1
2

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 

108,840
497,355
606,195

2,328,600
4,848,460

11,921,645
19,098,705

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

112,072
142,718
254,790

2,294,400
4,836,928

11,964,582
19,095,910

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

59045
59090
59125

All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
112,072
142,718
254,790

19
77

152
248

 2,294,400
4,836,928

11,964,582
19,095,910

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

Agricultural 152 11,964,582
 

142,718 11,964,582 142,718 11,921,645 497,355
Commercial 1 27,005 834,595 44,190 817,410 39,420 764,680
Residential 652 40,552,366 17,421,634

 Com. Personal 26 270,500
Ind. Personal 1 4,100 

 763,300
19,162,247

Util. Personal
 

 0
52,818,553832All: 59125

38,891,157 19,047,243
 

34,617,986 17,475,014
 270,500 216,000

4,100 
 

51,174,529

4,100 
 

46,799,151
952,500

19,689,549
763,300

20,770,671

14,824,860
210,900

7,006,040

Totals for School District: 59090 LAKEVIE
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 Agricultural 77 4,836,928 112,072 4,836,928 112,072
Commercial 1 35,500 81,700
Residential 248 12,174,700 6,485,900
Com. Personal 1 5,000 

 194,600
6,874,272

Util. Personal 0
17,052,128327All: 59090

35,500 81,700
11,520,900 7,139,700

5,000 
 

16,398,328
194,600

7,528,072

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 108,840

91,500
6,594,800

4,848,460
32,600

9,943,800

2,328,600
1,365,500

 
3,694,100

492,300
30,700

523,000

19 2,294,400 2,294,400
Residential 29 1,764,300

 Util. Personal
 All: 59045

 0
4,058,70048

323,500 1,718,200
 

4,012,600
29,000

352,500

369,600
29,000

398,600



School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 Real     

  0      
        

 

Personal
 & PersonReal al

Exempt

26,024,489
1,194,100

27,218,589

65,098,011
220,100

65,318,111

27,710,443
986,900

28,697,343
8,700 

71,305,857
279,600

71,585,457

25,402,119
986,90

26,389,019
0

1179 73,649,781
279,6028

07 73,929,381
 0

12
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<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 7 

Totals for School District: 59045 MONTABEL
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural  
        

  
        

    
        

        

   
        

    
        

        
  

  
       

 
        
        

        

    
        

        

    
        
        

        

 
    

 

 
     
     

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59045
59090
59125

All: Util. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

0
0
0 

Final PRE 
 29,000

194,600
763,300
986,900 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 29,000

194,600
763,300
986,900 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
30,700

210,900
952,500

1,194,100 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 4,100

4,100 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 4,100

4,100 

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 
School District 

59125
All: Ind. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  4,100
4,100 

1
1 

216,000
216,000 

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 5,000

270,500
275,500 

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
School District 

59090
59125

All: Com. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  1 5,000
26 270,500

275,500 27 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 155,695

5,228,022
13,618,963
19,002,680

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 237,032

5,183,863
13,126,388
18,547,283

1,125,767
8,154,200

27,449,117
36,729,084

Final PRE 
1,275,429
8,878,101

29,257,803
39,411,333

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

59045
59090
59125

All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  136,652
4,830,006

12,557,608
17,524,266

1,294,472
9,276,117

30,354,821
40,925,410

29
248
652
929

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 73,186

686,550
759,736

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 87,572

673,634
761,206

32,600
33,376
65,976

Final PRE 
35,500
33,476
68,976

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
School District 

59090
59125

All: Commercial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  73,186
699,568
772,754

35,500
20,458
55,958

1
1
2

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 

83,364
234,394
317,758

1,569,626
2,340,634
5,986,923
9,897,183

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

78,616
85,852

164,468

1,557,641
2,338,659
6,020,682
9,916,982

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

59045
59090
59125

All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
78,616
85,852

164,468

19 1,557,641
2,338,659
6,020,682
9,916,982

77
152
248

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 152 6,020,682 85,852 6,020,682 85,852 5,986,923 234,394
Commercial 1 20,458 699,568 33,476 686,550 33,376 673,634
Residential 652 30,354,821 12,557,608

 Com. Personal 26 270,500
Ind. Personal 1 4,100 

 763,300
14,106,328

Util. Personal
 

 0
36,670,561832All: 59125

29,257,803 13,618,963
 

27,449,117 13,126,388
 270,500 216,000

4,100 
 

35,586,561

4,100 
 

33,689,516
952,500

14,986,916
763,300

15,154,665

10,527,434
210,900

5,565,699

Totals for School District: 59090 LAKEVIE
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 Agricultural 77 2,338,659 78,616 2,338,659 78,616
Commercial 1 35,500 73,186
Residential 248 9,276,117 4,830,006
Com. Personal 1 5,000 

 194,600
5,176,408

Util. Personal 0
11,655,276327All: 59090

35,500 73,186
8,878,101 5,228,022

5,000 
 

11,257,260
194,600

5,574,424

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 83,364

87,572
5,183,863

2,340,634
32,600

8,154,200

1,569,626
1,125,767

 
2,695,393

237,032
30,700

267,732

19 1,557,641 1,557,641
Residential 29 1,294,472

 Util. Personal
 All: 59045

 0
2,852,11348

136,652 1,275,429
 

2,833,070
29,000

165,652

155,695
29,000

184,695



School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 Real     

        
        

 

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

19,626,247
1,194,100

20,820,347

46,692,243
220,100

46,912,343

19,926,884
986,900

20,913,784
5,909 

49,397,291
279,600

49,676,891

18,461,488
986,900

19,448,388

1179 50,898,350
28 279,600

1207 51,177,950
 0



*****   

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

$ 824,334
$ 757,300
$ 318,500
$ 234,400
$ 217,423
$ 205,569
$ 205,400
$ 194,400
$ 178,000
$ 173,900
$ 160,956
$  

  
  

$
$
$ 

160,630
160,400
159,100
155,363 

***** 
CROOKS C NORMAN & 
CONSUMERS 
CROOKS STEPHEN & 
COX VIRGINIA 
HARDY MICHAEL 
BRETZKE BRUCE T & KELLI 
WOLNIEWICZ RANDY D & 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
DAWDY STEVEN & 
BUCK STOP LURE, 
SPRAGUE MICHAEL K & LUKE 
NIERENBERGER JANINE & 
BARRETT PROPERTIES - DUPLEX, 
REKENY THOMAS J 
OTTO JOHN E 

***** Top 15 Taxable Values 
007-002-009-00 
007-900-004-00 
007-013-008-01 
007-130-010-00 
007-035-007-00 
007-032-020-00 
007-120-011-00 
007-900-005-00 
007-530-086-00 
007-016-038-00 
007-130-009-00 
007-220-001-00 
007-033-010-00 
007-510-004-00 
007-530-082-00 

878,800
757,300
318,500
295,200
248,100
239,500
234,400
233,400
227,200
222,400
219,000
215,100
213,800
212,100
211,900

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

CROOKS C NORMAN & 
CONSUMERS 
CROOKS STEPHEN & 
BRETZKE BRUCE T & KELLI 
HARDY MICHAEL 
JORGENSEN DONNA C 
COX VIRGINIA 
COMDEN STEVEN F & 
VANDERSTEEN 
WELLER KENNETH E & FRAN 
SHERMAN 
DEYOUNG RONALD AND 
JACKSON GEORGE LESTER 
PATINO ANTHONY & 
SPRAGUE MICHAEL K & LUKE 

007-002-009-00 
007-900-004-00 
007-013-008-01 
007-032-020-00 
007-035-007-00 
007-130-014-00 
007-130-010-00 
007-008-005-02 
007-130-003-00 
007-220-002-00 
007-530-035-00 
007-130-005-00 
007-013-010-00 
007-130-002-00 
007-130-009-00 

*****Top 15 S.E.V.s

***** Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value 
CONSUMERS 
CROOKS C NORMAN & 
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
CROOKS STEPHEN & 
CROOKS FARMS 
PERKINS GREGORY L 
ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS 
SACKETT RANCH, 
JEPPESEN JACK L & THOMAS 
COX VIRGINIA 
WALDRON ROGER D & LINDA J 
HARDY MICHAEL 
BRETZKE BRUCE T & KELLI 
WOLNIEWICZ RANDY D & 

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

826,504 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
824,334 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
493,623 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s) 
374,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
363,667 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
310,655 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s) 
303,307 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s) 
268,418 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
237,739 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
234,636 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s) 
234,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
227,074 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s) 
217,423 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
205,569 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
205,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 

***** Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value 
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R 
CROOKS C NORMAN & 
CONSUMERS 
CROOKS FARMS 
PERKINS GREGORY L 
JEPPESEN JACK L & THOMAS 
COMDEN STEVEN F & 
JACKSON GEORGE LESTER 
LAVERY JACK L & LOIS J 
WALDRON ROGER D & LINDA J 
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J 
ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

981,300 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s) 
878,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
834,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
823,500 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s) 
649,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s) 
535,000 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s) 
500,000 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
493,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
483,200 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s) 
478,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s) 
409,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
402,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
374,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 



 

CROOKS STEPHEN & CROOKS STEPHEN & has has 368,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 368,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
HEY VIVIAN HEY VIVIAN has has 343,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 343,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 

***** ***** Top 15 Owners by Acreage Top 15 Owners by Acreage ***** ***** 
CROOKS FARMS CROOKS FARMS has has 898.40 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s) 898.40 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s) 
1998 SPLIT TO 1998 SPLIT TO has has 882.76 Total Acres in 22 Parcel(s) 882.76 Total Acres in 22 Parcel(s) 
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R has has 607.70 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s) 607.70 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s) 
2001 SPLIT TO 2001 SPLIT TO has has 550.85 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s) 550.85 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s) 
PERKINS GREGORY L PERKINS GREGORY L has has 407.18 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 407.18 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 
LAVERY JACK L & LOIS J LAVERY JACK L & LOIS J has has 388.48 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 388.48 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 
COMDEN STEVEN F & COMDEN STEVEN F & has has 368.47 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 368.47 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
JACKSON GEORGE LESTER JACKSON GEORGE LESTER has has 360.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 360.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
JEPPESEN JACK L & THOMAS JEPPESEN JACK L & THOMAS has has 341.09 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 341.09 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 
WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH has has 340.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 340.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J has has 312.76 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 312.76 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 
WALDRON ROGER D & LINDA J WALDRON ROGER D & LINDA J has has 307.34 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 307.34 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
1997 SPLIT TO 1997 SPLIT TO has has 273.19 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s) 273.19 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s) 
HEY VIVIAN HEY VIVIAN has has 246.17 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 246.17 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 
PHELPS KEITH & JANICE PHELPS KEITH & JANICE has has 242.30 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 242.30 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 


